ē
E
Ξ
റ
_
ä
ŋ
ě
Ξ
₽
ø

William D. Nash		
602 Pacific Terrace		
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		
Grantor's Name and Address		
Melissa J. Nash		
602 Pacific Terrace		
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		
Grantee's Name and Address		
After recording, return to (Name and Address):		
Nash		
602 Pacific Terrace		
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address):		
William & Melissa Nash		
602 Pacific Terrace		

2023-005636 Klamath County, Oregon

07/07/2023 03:16:27 PM

Fee: \$82.00

FOR RECORDER'S USE

Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	OUITCLAIM DEED Lilliam D. Nash
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinal Melissa J. Nash and Willia	fter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitelaim unto
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, sucreal property, with the tenements, hereditaments and a County, State of Ordinary	cessors and assigns, all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in egon, described as follows (legal description of property):
Beginning at the most easterly corner . line of Pacific Terrace, a distance of	of Lot G; thence northwesterly along the southwesterly 75' Feet to a point which is 25 feet southeasterly from
the most northerly corner of lot 5; the	ence southwesterly along a line partelled to a point;
hence southeasterly parrallel to the south	line of lot 6; thence northeasterly along the
LI I LIT G A ALSIANO	in block 39 of Hot Springs Addition to the
ity of Klamath Falls, according the	the official plat thereof on File in the
Ffice of the country clerk of	Klamath County, Oregon.
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and The true and actual consideration paid for this tractual consideration consists of or includes other proper which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols in Inconstruing this instrument, where the context shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made separature on behalf of a business or other entity is made separature on behalf of a business or other entity is made separature about the person's rights, if any under 0rs 195, 300, 195, 301 at Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, Sections 2 to 9 and Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 8, Oregon Laws 2010, this inst uaws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 8, Oregon Laws 2010, this inst uaws 2009, and Sections Before signing or accepting this instrument. The per of the property should check with the appropriate city or county for the property should check with the appropriate city or county for the property of the Land Being Transferred is a Lawfully establiberined in ors 92 010 or 215,010, to verify the approved uses of the Lamburge and Laws 2001 and 195,305 to 195,336 and Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon 195,301 and 195,305 to 195,336 and Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon 10,9 and 17, Chapter 855, Oregon Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 10,9 and 17, Chapter 855, Oregon Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 10,9 and 195,305 to 195,336 and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 10,9 and 10,0 and	Ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 0.00 However, the try or value given or promised which is \$\Boxed{\top}\$ part of the \$\Boxed{\top}\$ the whole (indicate of not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) to so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes by to businesses, other entities and to individuals. It this instrument on \$\Boxed{\top} \boxed{\top} \
	acknowledged before me on July 7, 2023
by	acknowledged before me on
as of	
OFFICIAL STAMP LISA MARIE KESSLER	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1029692	My commission expires October 17, 2006

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17, 2026